
BID TAB - FICKEN ROAD BRIDGE

Project: Ficken Road Structure Replacement

Local Project #: PW19151BXC

Bid Opening Date: June 4, 2019

Engineer's Estimate: $405,000.00

Roadway Items Engineer's Estimate

Pay Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount

 201-30.00 Clearing and Grubbing Acre 0.4 $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $24,965.00 $9,986.00 

202-20.10 Removal of Improvements Lump Sum 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,645.00 $5,645.00 

203-10.00 Class A Excavation Cu. Yard 202 $18.00 $3,636.00 $14.00 $2,828.00 

203-60.00 Compacting Embankment Cu. Yard 184 $16.00 $2,944.00 $18.00 $3,312.00 

304-05.04 Type 5 Aggregate for Base (4 in. thick) Sq. Yard 586 $9.00 $5,274.00 $10.00 $5,860.00 

310-50.03 Gravel (A) or Crushed Stone (B) Sq. Yard 33 $12.80 $422.40 $19.00 $627.00 

401-12.09 Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1) Tons 62.4 $95.00 $5,928.00 $147.00 $9,172.80 

401-30.00 Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (Base) Tons 245.4 $80.00 $19,632.00 $93.00 $22,822.20 

502-11.06 Concrete Pavement (6 in. Non-Reinforced) Sq. Yard 24 $70.00 $1,680.00 $97.00 $2,328.00 

606-10.54 Guardrail Type E, 6 Ft. Post, 6 ft-3 in Spacing Linear Foot 38 $32.00 $1,216.00 $42.00 $1,596.00 

606-22.04A Bridge Anchor Section, 6.5 Ft. Posts (Safety Barrier Curb) Each 4 $2,250.00 $9,000.00 $2,420.00 $9,680.00 

606-23.00A Transition Section, 6.5 Ft. Posts Each 2 $650.00 $1,300.00 $706.00 $1,412.00 

606-30.15 Type A Crashworthy End Terminal Each 2 $2,600.00 $5,200.00 $2,625.00 $5,250.00 

607-10.41 Drive Gate (Tubular Steel) (12 ft Min.) Lump Sum 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,210.00 $1,210.00 

607-10.59 (48") Property Fence (Wooden) Linear Foot 28 $30.00 $840.00 $38.00 $1,064.00 

611-30.20 Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket Cu. Yard 147 $35.00 $5,145.00 $29.00 $4,263.00 

611-30.40 Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket Cu. Yard 147 $25.00 $3,675.00 $21.00 $3,087.00 

611-99.05 Rock Blanket Bedding Sq. Yard 220 $25.00 $5,500.00 $20.00 $4,400.00 

618-10.00 Mobilization Lump Sum 1 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $29,400.00 $29,400.00 

627-40.00 Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking Lump Sum 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,220.00 $1,220.00 

806-10.19 Silt Fence Linear Foot 320 $3.80 $1,216.00 $4.00 $1,280.00 

Subtotal= $130,608.40 Subtotal= $126,443.00

Bridge Items

Pay Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount

206-10.00 Class 1 Excavation Cu. Yard 380 $55.00 $20,900.00 $16.00 $6,080.00 

206-10.03 Class 1 Excavation in Rock Cu. Yard 19 $275.00 $5,225.00 $630.00 $11,970.00 

216-05.00 Removal of Bridges Lump Sum 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $35,620.00 $35,620.00 

503-10.11A Bridge Approach Slab (Minor Road) Sq. Yard 133 $225.00 $29,925.00 $170.00 $22,610.00 

703-20.03 Class B Concrete (Substructure) Cu. Yard 133.2 $850.00 $113,220.00 $778.00 $103,629.60 

703-42.08 Class B-2 Concrete (Superstructure Solid Slab) Cu. Yard 26 $975.00 $25,155.00 $1,472.00 $37,977.60 

703-42.15 Safety Barrier Curb Linear Foot 97 $90.00 $8,730.00 $175.00 $16,975.00 

706-10.60 Reinforcing Steel (Bridges) Lb. 17390 $1.30 $22,607.00 $1.10 $19,129.00 

710-10.00 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) Lb. 7290 $2.00 $14,580.00 $1.15 $8,383.50 

715-10.01A Vertical Drain at Abutments Each 2 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 $3,628.15 $7,256.30 

Subtotal= $270,342.00 Subtotal= $269,631.00

Signing/Striping Items

Pay Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount

616-10.05 Construction Signs Sq. Foot 286 $10.00 $2,860.00 $8.00 $2,288.00 

616-10.31 Type III Moveable Barricade with Light Each 4 $225.00 $900.00 $176.00 $704.00 

Subtotal= $3,760.00 Subtotal= $2,992.00

Landscaping Items

Pay Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount

805-10.00A Seeding - Cool Season Mixtures Acre 0.1 $9,500.00 $950.00 $8,030.00 $803.00 

Subtotal= $950.00 Subtotal= $803.00

TOTAL = $405,660.40 TOTAL = $399,869.00

OVER TRIBUTARY TO SKULLBONES CREEK

Kozeny-Wagner, Inc.

951 West Outer Road

Arnold, MO 63010


